
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1373

ANSWERED ON 01.08.2023


POWER PLANTS ESTABLISHED FOR EXPORT PURPOSE


1373  MS. DOLA SEN:


Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has data of all the power plants of the country, which have been established purely for export purpose;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether Government has data of power units being exported from such power plants to other

countries; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) & (b) : 1600 MW (2 x 800 MW) Godda Thermal Power Project in State of Jharkhand has been established by Adani Power (Jharkhand) Limited (APJL) exclusively for export of power to

Bangladesh. This Power Project, based on imported coal, is electrically not connected with Indian

Grid and full capacity has been tied up with Bangladesh.


(c) & (d): The details of energy export to Bangladesh from Godda TPS are given at Annexure.


***********


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) & (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1373 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA

ON 01.08.2023

*************


Month Energy export (MU)

March, 2023 170

April, 2023 444

May, 2023 403

June, 2023 564

July, 2023 (Till 20.07.2023) 307


***************

